
 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:  SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 171 of 307 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-40-L-5-DFT-256QAM-Out

er_Full-100@0-Ant1-35.752-37.680- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-40-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_

Full-106@0-Ant1-37.831-39.840- -PASS 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-40-L-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_

Full-106@0-Ant1-37.757-39.520- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-40-L-8-CP-64QAM-Outer

_Full-106@0-Ant1-37.72-39.600- -PASS 



 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:  SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 172 of 307 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-40-L-9-CP-256QAM-Outer

_Full-106@0-Ant1-37.682-39.760- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-40-M-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer

_Full-100@0-Ant1-35.598-37.600- -PASS 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-40-M-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Ou

ter_Full-100@0-Ant1-35.737-37.440- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-40-M-3-DFT-16QAM-Out

er_Full-100@0-Ant1-35.819-37.920- -PASS 



 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:  SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 173 of 307 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-40-M-4-DFT-64QAM-Oute

r_Full-100@0-Ant1-35.749-37.440- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-40-M-5-DFT-256QAM-Ou

ter_Full-100@0-Ant1-35.762-37.680- -PASS 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-40-M-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_

Full-106@0-Ant1-37.758-39.840- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-40-M-7-CP-16QAM-Outer

_Full-106@0-Ant1-37.736-40.000- -PASS 



 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:  SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 174 of 307 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-40-M-8-CP-64QAM-Outer

_Full-106@0-Ant1-37.716-39.680- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-40-M-9-CP-256QAM-Out

er_Full-106@0-Ant1-37.738-39.680- -PASS 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-40-H-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_

Full-100@0-Ant1-35.697-37.840- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-40-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Ou

ter_Full-100@0-Ant1-35.683-37.920- -PASS 



 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:  SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 175 of 307 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-40-H-3-DFT-16QAM-Oute

r_Full-100@0-Ant1-35.722-37.840- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-40-H-4-DFT-64QAM-Out

er_Full-100@0-Ant1-35.818-37.920- -PASS 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-40-H-5-DFT-256QAM-Out

er_Full-100@0-Ant1-35.694-37.760- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-40-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_

Full-106@0-Ant1-37.835-39.440- -PASS 



 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:  SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 176 of 307 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-40-H-7-CP-16QAM-Outer

_Full-106@0-Ant1-37.826-39.680- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-40-H-8-CP-64QAM-Outer

_Full-106@0-Ant1-37.699-39.440- -PASS 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-40-H-9-CP-256QAM-Oute

r_Full-106@0-Ant1-37.83-39.680- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-50-L-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer

_Full-128@0-Ant1-45.608-47.700- -PASS 



 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:  SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 177 of 307 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-50-L-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Out

er_Full-128@0-Ant1-45.645-47.600- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-50-L-3-DFT-16QAM-Oute

r_Full-128@0-Ant1-45.619-47.500- -PASS 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-50-L-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer

_Full-128@0-Ant1-45.63-47.500- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-50-L-5-DFT-256QAM-Out

er_Full-128@0-Ant1-45.63-47.300- -PASS 



 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:  SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 178 of 307 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-50-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_F

ull-133@0-Ant1-47.448-49.400- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-50-L-7-CP-16QAM-Outer

_Full-133@0-Ant1-47.397-49.400- -PASS 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-50-L-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_

Full-133@0-Ant1-47.46-49.400- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-50-L-9-CP-256QAM-Oute

r_Full-133@0-Ant1-47.513-49.200- -PASS 



 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:  SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 179 of 307 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-50-M-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer

_Full-128@0-Ant1-45.586-47.600- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-50-M-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-O

uter_Full-128@0-Ant1-45.704-47.700- -PASS 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-50-M-3-DFT-16QAM-Oute

r_Full-128@0-Ant1-45.748-47.500- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-50-M-4-DFT-64QAM-Out

er_Full-128@0-Ant1-45.818-47.500- -PASS 



 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:  SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 180 of 307 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-50-M-5-DFT-256QAM-Out

er_Full-128@0-Ant1-45.723-47.700- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-50-M-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_

Full-133@0-Ant1-47.356-49.900- -PASS 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-50-M-7-CP-16QAM-Outer

_Full-133@0-Ant1-47.515-49.700- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-50-M-8-CP-64QAM-Outer

_Full-133@0-Ant1-47.486-49.300- -PASS 



 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:  SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 181 of 307 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-50-M-9-CP-256QAM-Oute

r_Full-133@0-Ant1-47.492-49.400- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-50-H-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer

_Full-128@0-Ant1-45.692-48.000- -PASS 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-50-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Out

er_Full-128@0-Ant1-45.592-47.700- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-50-H-3-DFT-16QAM-Out

er_Full-128@0-Ant1-45.63-47.400- -PASS 



 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:  SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 182 of 307 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-50-H-4-DFT-64QAM-Oute

r_Full-128@0-Ant1-45.522-48.000- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-50-H-5-DFT-256QAM-Ou

ter_Full-128@0-Ant1-45.574-47.300- -PASS 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-50-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_

Full-133@0-Ant1-47.421-49.800- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-50-H-7-CP-16QAM-Outer

_Full-133@0-Ant1-47.356-49.900- -PASS 



 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:  SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 183 of 307 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-50-H-8-CP-64QAM-Outer

_Full-133@0-Ant1-47.324-49.500- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-50-H-9-CP-256QAM-Out

er_Full-133@0-Ant1-47.415-49.600- -PASS 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-60-L-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_

Full-162@0-Ant1-57.674-60.000- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-60-L-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Ou

ter_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.91-59.760- -PASS 



 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:  SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 184 of 307 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-60-L-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer

_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.896-59.640- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-60-L-4-DFT-64QAM-Oute

r_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.754-59.880- -PASS 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-60-L-5-DFT-256QAM-Out

er_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.726-60.000- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-60-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_

Full-162@0-Ant1-57.793-60.120- -PASS 



 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:  SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 185 of 307 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-60-L-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_

Full-162@0-Ant1-57.62-59.880- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-60-L-8-CP-64QAM-Outer

_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.812-60.120- -PASS 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-60-L-9-CP-256QAM-Outer

_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.668-59.760- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-60-M-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer

_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.699-60.120- -PASS 



 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:  SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 186 of 307 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-60-M-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Ou

ter_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.856-60.000- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-60-M-3-DFT-16QAM-Out

er_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.977-59.880- -PASS 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-60-M-4-DFT-64QAM-Oute

r_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.955-59.760- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-60-M-5-DFT-256QAM-Ou

ter_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.673-59.640- -PASS 



 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:  SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 187 of 307 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-60-M-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_

Full-162@0-Ant1-57.556-60.000- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-60-M-7-CP-16QAM-Outer

_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.695-59.760- -PASS 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-60-M-8-CP-64QAM-Outer

_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.719-59.880- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-60-M-9-CP-256QAM-Out

er_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.669-59.880- -PASS 



 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:  SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 188 of 307 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-60-H-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_

Full-162@0-Ant1-57.824-59.880- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-60-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Ou

ter_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.817-59.760- -PASS 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-60-H-3-DFT-16QAM-Oute

r_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.937-60.000- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-60-H-4-DFT-64QAM-Out

er_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.649-59.640- -PASS 



 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:  SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 189 of 307 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-60-H-5-DFT-256QAM-Out

er_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.863-60.120- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-60-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_

Full-162@0-Ant1-57.806-59.760- -PASS 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-60-H-7-CP-16QAM-Outer

_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.677-59.520- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-60-H-8-CP-64QAM-Outer

_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.834-60.000- -PASS 



 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:  SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 190 of 307 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-60-H-9-CP-256QAM-Oute

r_Full-162@0-Ant1-57.573-60.120- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-70-L-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer

_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.181-66.080- -PASS 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-70-L-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Out

er_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.319-66.640- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-70-L-3-DFT-16QAM-Oute

r_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.121-66.220- -PASS 



 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:  SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 191 of 307 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-70-L-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer

_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.216-66.220- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-70-L-5-DFT-256QAM-Out

er_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.3-66.780- -PASS 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-70-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_F

ull-189@0-Ant1-67.404-70.000- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-70-L-7-CP-16QAM-Outer

_Full-189@0-Ant1-67.365-69.860- -PASS 



 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:  SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 192 of 307 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-70-L-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_

Full-189@0-Ant1-67.384-69.440- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-70-L-9-CP-256QAM-Oute

r_Full-189@0-Ant1-67.289-69.720- -PASS 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-70-M-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer

_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.295-66.220- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-70-M-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-O

uter_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.188-66.360- -PASS 



 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:  SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 193 of 307 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-70-M-3-DFT-16QAM-Oute

r_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.41-66.220- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-70-M-4-DFT-64QAM-Out

er_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.333-66.500- -PASS 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-70-M-5-DFT-256QAM-Out

er_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.297-66.220- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-70-M-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_

Full-189@0-Ant1-67.415-69.440- -PASS 



 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:  SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 194 of 307 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-70-M-7-CP-16QAM-Outer

_Full-189@0-Ant1-67.303-69.860- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-70-M-8-CP-64QAM-Outer

_Full-189@0-Ant1-67.489-69.720- -PASS 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-70-M-9-CP-256QAM-Oute

r_Full-189@0-Ant1-67.476-69.580- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-70-H-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer

_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.317-66.920- -PASS 



 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:  SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 195 of 307 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-70-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Out

er_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.148-66.360- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-70-H-3-DFT-16QAM-Out

er_Full-180@0-Ant1-63.949-66.220- -PASS 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-70-H-4-DFT-64QAM-Oute

r_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.324-66.640- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-70-H-5-DFT-256QAM-Ou

ter_Full-180@0-Ant1-64.259-66.500- -PASS 



 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:  SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 196 of 307 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-70-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_

Full-189@0-Ant1-67.515-69.720- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-70-H-7-CP-16QAM-Outer

_Full-189@0-Ant1-67.324-69.580- -PASS 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-70-H-8-CP-64QAM-Outer

_Full-189@0-Ant1-67.388-69.580- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-70-H-9-CP-256QAM-Out

er_Full-189@0-Ant1-67.476-69.860- -PASS 



 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:  SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 197 of 307 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-80-L-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_

Full-216@0-Ant1-77.125-80.320- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-80-L-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Ou

ter_Full-216@0-Ant1-77.081-80.480- -PASS 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-80-L-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer

_Full-216@0-Ant1-77.111-80.320- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-80-L-4-DFT-64QAM-Oute

r_Full-216@0-Ant1-76.907-80.320- -PASS 



 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:  SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 198 of 307 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-80-L-5-DFT-256QAM-Out

er_Full-216@0-Ant1-77.181-80.160- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-80-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_

Full-217@0-Ant1-77.481-80.480- -PASS 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-80-L-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_

Full-217@0-Ant1-77.692-80.640- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-80-L-8-CP-64QAM-Outer

_Full-217@0-Ant1-77.158-80.480- -PASS 



 

 ̀

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:  SEWM2304000122RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 199 of 307 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-80-L-9-CP-256QAM-Outer

_Full-217@0-Ant1-77.457-80.640- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-80-M-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer

_Full-216@0-Ant1-76.923-80.640- -PASS 

  

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-80-M-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Ou

ter_Full-216@0-Ant1-77.212-80.480- -PASS 

1-N77-3700-3980-PC1-30-80-M-3-DFT-16QAM-Out

er_Full-216@0-Ant1-76.987-80.320- -PASS 


